Recei ved: 11/06/2013

Crown Point Network Technologies, Inc
d/b/a Bridge Point Communication
P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: December 5, 2013

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: SLD
Statement Number: 1

Leaf: 1
Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

A. SERVICES INELIGIBLE FOR SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES DISCOUNT

1. Voice Mail Services

B. SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES DISCOUNT MATRIX

% DISCOUNT LEVEL

URBAN

HOW DISADVANTAGED DISCOUNT
% of students eligible for national school
lunch program

<1 20

1-19 40

20-34 50

35-49 60

50-74 80

75-100 90

25
50
60
70
80
90

RURAL
DISCOUNT

Issued By: Shana Macey, President, 46 Porter Mill Road, Crown Point, NY 12928

EFFECTI VE
12/ 05/ 2013



