Received: 11/06/2013 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 12/05/2013

Crown Point Network Technologies, Inc d/b/a Bridge Point Communication

P.S.C. No. 1 – Telephone

Effective Date: December 5, 2013

Statement Type: SLD Statement Number: 1

Leaf: 1 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

## A.. SERVICES INELIGIBLE FOR SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES DISCOUNT

1. Voice Mail Services

## B. SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES DISCOUNT MATRIX

## % DISCOUNT LEVEL

HOW DISADVANTAGED	URBAN DISCOUNT	RURAL DISCOUNT
% of students eligible for national school lunch program		
<1	20	25
1-19	40	50
20-34	50	60
35-49	60	70
50-74	80	80
75-100	90	90

Issued By: Shana Macey, President, 46 Porter Mill Road, Crown Point, NY 12928